OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

OFFICE ORDER

The following officials posted in Central District are hereby directed to report for the Lok Adalat to be held on 13.07.2024 in Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi:

S.No.	Name & Desig. Of the official (S/Sh./Ms)	Present place of posting		
1.	Divya Tuli JJA EC: 63496395	JJA in General Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, De		
2.	Anant Kumar JA EC: 10963	JA in Copying Agency, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
3.	Kamal Singh, JJA EC: 21338783	Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Neha Paliwal Sharma, Ld. ADJ-03, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
4.	Gopal Lal Meena JJA EC: 83204773	Asst. Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Tista Shah, Ld. ARC-01, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
5.	Shubham Kumar JJA EC: 91626028	JJA in Administration Branch-III, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
6.	Anil Kumar Yadav JA EC: 10932	JA in Copying Agency (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
7.	Bhushan Verma JA EC: 78149239	JA in Judicial Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
8.	Pawan Kumar JA EC: 14108	JA in Computer Branch, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
9.	Akash Panchal JJA EC: 62027451	Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Sahil Gupta, Ld. CJ-07, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.		
10.	Naveen Bhardwaj JJA EC: 66121956	JJA in Copying Agency (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
11.	Ajay JJA EC:30075240	JJA in Digitization Section, (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
12.	Ankit Sharma JJA EC: 82967801	JJA in Mediation (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
13.	Saurav Panwar JJA EC: 87712344	JJA in IT Cell (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		
14.	Sujay Samrendra JJA EC: 56224770	JJA in R & I Branch (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi		

1. All the above officials are directed to report to the Secretary, CDLSA, THC, Delhi at 09:30 AM (Sharp) on 13-07-2024.

2. In the event of any emergent requirements (from Judicial officers or otherwise) then the Ld. Secretary, CDLSA is requested to utilize the services of official/s at S. No. 13 & 14.

Principal District & Sassan Andge (HQs)
Tis Hazari Courts Delhi

1				
4	lua	<u>_</u> -	5	10
7		4	2	3

Admn.-II/P&T/HQs/2024

Dated, Delhi the 12

Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, CDLSA, THC, Delhi

- Personal Office of the undersigned.
 The Dealing Asst., Website Committee, THC, Delhi.
 Branch-in-charge, R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYE
- 5. The Officials concerned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi